

7/394 Maitland Rd Mayfield 2304 3/149 Ambleside Cct Lakelands 2282

admin@smalltalkspeechtherapy.com.au www.smalltalkspeechtherapy.com.au Ph: 1300 651 704

Schedule of Fees

Service	Inclusions	Time	Cost
	Consultation		
	Direct		
	45 minute consultation with therapist	45 minutes	
	Indirect Summary letter of child's strengths and areas of difficulty Assessment or therapy recommendations Total	15 minutes	\$193.99
	Assessments		
School Age Lo	anguage		
	Direct Up to 90min assessment session with speech	Up to 90 minutes	\$290.99
	Indirect CELF-5 Assessment form and resources Analysis of assessment data, generation of assessment report	90 minutes	+ \$326.99
	Preparation of therapy program Total		\$617.98
			4
Comprehensi	ve Speech		
	Direct	Up to 60mins	\$193.99
	1 hour assessment session with speech pathologist includes Oral Motor Assessment, single word assessment and conversational speech assessment		+
	Non-Direct DEAP Assessment form and resources Analysis of assessment data, generation of assessment report	2 hours	\$423.99
	Preparation of therapy program Total		\$617.98

Early Language		
Direct		
Up to 90 minutes of assessment with speech pathologist using the PLS-5 or CELF-P3	Up to 90 minutes	\$290.99
Indirect		+
CELF-P3 or PLS5 Assessment form and resources Analysis of assessment data, generation of assessment report	90 mins	\$327
Preparation of therapy goals		
Total		\$617.98
lotal		\$617.98

Functional Co	mmunication Assessment		
	Direct		
	1.5 hour assessment session with speech pathologist to assess how the child communicates in everyday life across people and settings.	Up to 90mins	\$290.99
	Indirect		+
	Parent /teacher questionnaires and interviews	2 hours	\$423.99
	Analysis of assessment data, generation of assessment report		
	Preparation of therapy goals		
	Total		\$714.98

Therapy					
Therapy	In Clinic				
	Direct	50 minutes			
	50 minutes of intervention with your Speech Pathologist				
	Indirect				
	Session Preparation				
	Notes detailing sessions observations and home practise	15mins			
	Homework resources				
	Total		\$209.51		
Therapy					
	Direct	35 minutes			
	35 minutes of intervention with your Speech Pathologist				
	Indirect				
	Session Preparation				

Notes detailing sessions observations and home practise

15min

Homework resources

Total \$161.65

Other

Late cancellation fee

Late cancellations (after 10am 2 business days before your appointment) will be charged the full session fee.

193.99/hr

No Show fee

Failure to attend an appointment with no notice provided before the session time will be charged regular session fee in full.

Regular Session Fee

Travel Fees

Travel will be charged at the hourly rate of \$193.99 per minute of travel (to a maximum of 30 minutes each way) plus \$1.00 per km travelled

Quotes to be provided

Report Fees

Report writing time included in the assessment fees are an average timeframe, occasionally more complex assessments reports will take additional time and this will be billed in 15 minute increments.

\$193.99/hr

Additional Fees

Additional fees may apply in the following circumstances:

- → For sessions in rural/remote areas (MMM4 & MMM5)
- → Team meetings at a location other than Small TALK
- Out of clinic assessments
- → Sessions longer than 60 minutes
- → Additional reports (e.g. NDIS progress reports)
- → Appointments at locations outside of the local area
- School agreements and letters
- → Communication with child's therapy team